



Blue Dart Center, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099, India Tel.: 022 - 69756444 CiN: L61074MH1991PLC061074 www.bluedart.com communications@bluedart.com

December 4, 2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code - 526612 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Symbol - BLUEDART

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith press release being issued by the Company announcing 'Affiliate Program to Drive Innovation in Logistics for Technology Partners'.

Please take note of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours fa

For Brue Dan Express Limited

Tushar Canderia
Head (Legal & Compliance) &
Company Secretary



Blue Dart Launches Affiliate Program to Drive Innovation in Logistics for Technology Partners

Mumbai, 4th December 2024 — Blue Dart, South Asia's leading express air and integrated transportation company, announces the launch of its first-of-its-kind Blue Dart Affiliate Program (BDAP) for technology partners and ecosystem enablers. This innovative program is designed to foster collaboration with top technological enablers in the industry, offering seamless integration of Blue Dart's advanced logistics solutions while creating new revenue opportunities for affiliates. Participants can promote Blue Dart's suite of services, onboard new customers, and earn attractive monthly incentives.

This is a perfect blend of path-breaking technology providers and an industry-leading logistics network to collaborate and bring to their customers the best mix of both. Affiliates benefit from partnering with a trusted, market-leading brand, gaining access to the world-class and industry-best network and early access to Blue Dart's cutting-edge technology solutions and APIs. A dedicated support team ensures smooth collaboration, allowing affiliates to focus on building their solutions while Blue Dart handles all logistics needs. Looking ahead, the program will offer future-ready integration, including access to Blue Dart-DHL product lines through a single-window solution, driving long-term growth and innovation.

On the launch, **Dipanjan Banerjee, Chief Commercial Officer, Blue Dart** said, "At Blue Dart, innovation is at the core of everything we do. The launch of our Affiliate Program strengthens our commitment to collaborating with technology providers and offering world-class express logistics solutions. This program represents a unique opportunity for technology partners to expand their service offerings, increase revenue, and deliver best-in-class logistics capabilities to their customers."

Blue Dart, with over four decades of industry experience, stands at the forefront of express logistics, celebrated for its reliability, resilience, and innovative approach. Leveraging state-of-the-art technology and deep operational knowledge, Blue Dart ensures seamless end-to-end logistics solutions.

About Blue Dart Express Ltd:

Blue Dart Express Ltd., South Asia's premier express air and integrated transportation & distribution company, offers secure and reliable delivery of consignments to over 56,000+ locations in India. Blue Dart is a provider of choice for its stakeholders due to its customer centric approach and aims to further strengthen this partnership. As part of DHL Group's DHL eCommerce division, Blue Dart accesses the largest and most comprehensive express and logistics network worldwide, covering over 220 countries and territories, and offers an entire spectrum of distribution services including air express, freight forwarding, supply chain solutions, customs clearance etc.

The Blue Dart team drives market leadership through its motivated people, dedicated air and ground capacity, cutting-edge technology, wide range of innovative, vertical specific products and value-added services to deliver unmatched standards of service quality to its customers. Blue Dart's market leadership is further validated by its position as the nation's most innovative and awarded express logistics company for exhibiting reliability, superior brand experience and sustainability which include recognition as one of 'India's Best Companies to Work For' by The Great Place to Work® Institute, India, ranked amongst 'Best Multinational Workplaces in Asia' by The Great Place to Work® Institute,



Asia, voted a 'Superbrand' and 'Reader's Digest Most Trusted Brand', listed as one of Fortune 500's 'India's Largest Corporations' and Forbes 'India's Super 50 Companies' to name a few. Blue Dart's Diversity and Inclusion initiatives have also led to it being recognized as one of India's 'Best Workplaces for Women' in 2021 and 'Best Organisations for Women' in 2022 by the Economic Times.

Blue Dart fulfils its social responsibility of climate protection (GoGreen), disaster management (GoHelp) and education (GoTeach) through its GoPrograms.

For more information, please contact:

Blue Dart Express
Deepika Jagasia
Manager - Corporate Communications &
Sustainability
deepikaj@bluedart.com

Perfect Relations Pvt. Ltd Rachna Prakash Associate Manager rachana.prakash@dentsu.com

